

Forward -

MM/15134
ADD (579819)

Block - 314550017

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Const of Road from - Pongry Road Bartebar
Near Kabristan to Daudpur (masonry R.D.B)

Agreement No - 59/15BD/28-24 DIVISION

Agreement Value - 20/108/52+36 4th Below -)

SUB-DIVISION

947

29/2/24

Measurement Book

Amor Nath Rai Kachha

Hand final bill

37

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:- Construction of					
Road from Paddy Road					
Bartabari Near Kabisan					
to Daulatpur					
Agency:- Amarnath Rai					
Agreement No:- 595B/D/2023-24					
Date of Commencement:- 28/01/2024					
Date of completion:- 28/02/2025					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
③ clearing and grubbing road land - E.T.					
0.46 Hect. O.V.T. MBP - (28)					
@ 75573.34/Hect - Rs.					34764.00
④ Const. of embankment - E.T.					
751.36 m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (28)					
@ 253.52/m ³ - Rs.					190484.00
⑤ Const. of subgrade shoulder - E.T.					
2236.97 m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (28)					
@ 256.00/m ³ - Rs.					572664.00
⑥ Const. of embankment - E.T.					
1753.17 m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (29)					
@ 180.72/m ³ - Rs.					316833.00
⑦ Laying brick soling - E.T.					
337.50 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (25)					
@ 573.83/m ² - Rs.					193667.00
⑧ Const. of CSB with metal - E.T.					
720.83 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (25)					
@ 3007.55/m ² - Rs.					2167932.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⑨ p/v. bying spreading & compacting work					
CR-III - E.I.					
325.25 m ²	O.V. 7.4 B.P. - (25)				
@ 50.9.63 / m ²				Rs.	163588.20
⑩ p/v & applying primer					
coat with emulsion					
CS-1 - E.I.					
2537.63 m ²	O.V. 7.4 B.P. - (25)				
@ 59.05 / m ²				Rs.	149847.20
⑪ p/v & applying tack					
coat with bitumen emulsion					
MS-1 - E.I.					
2537.63 m ²	O.V. 7.4 B.P. - (30)				
@ 260.93 / m ²				Rs.	51260.00
⑫ p/v. bying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material - E.I.					
2537.63 m ²	O.V. 7.4 B.P. - (30)				
@ 260.93 / m ²				Rs.	662144.00
⑬ Const. of pcc 1:3:6					
in pavement - E.I.					
287.85 m ²	O.V. 7.4 B.P. - (30)				
@ 9087.04 / m ²				Rs.	2615704.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(14) 16 ordinary kilometer stone					
2.0 No. - P.U. 7.7 B.P. - (30)					
@ 3274.44 / each - 125					6543.00
(15) 17 200 stone post					
4.0 No. - P.U. 7.7 B.P. - (30)					
@ 873.24 / each - 125					3493.00
(16) 18 plr RCC M15 grade					
boundary pillar - E.I.T.					
22.0 No. - P.U. 7.7 B.P. - (30)					
@ 711.07 / each - 125					15643.00
(17) 19 painting two coats					
including primer coat - E.I.T.					
66.96 m ² - P.U. 7.7 B.P. - (31)					
@ 128.13 / m ² - 125					8579.00
(18) 20 plr & applying two					
coats of water based					
Cement paint - E.I.T.					
95.0 m ² - P.U. 7.7 B.P. - (31)					
@ 118.83 / m ² - 125					11294.00
(19) 21 plr & laying of hot					
applied thermoplastic					
compound - E.I.T.					
229.0 m ² - P.U. 7.7 B.P. - (31)					
@ 886.46 / m ² - 125					20293.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(22) 23 p/w & fixing of typical masonry infomatory sign board.					
2.00 Nos	O.U. 7.1 B.P. (31)				
		217085.18/each	- MS.		34190.00
(23) 24 p/w & fixing of typical masonry maintenance board					
2.00 Nos	O.U. 7.1 B.P. (31)				
		217035.18/each	- MS.		34190.00
(24) 25 p/w 600 mm equilateral triangle board.					
9.00 Nos	O.U. 7.1 D.P. (32)				
		463 7.72/each	- MS.		41739.00
(25) 26 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular board.					
2.00 Nos	O.U. 7.1 D.P. (32)				
		5038.08/each	- MS.		10196.00
(26) 27 900 mm Side Octagon board.					
2.00 Nos	O.U. 7.1 B.P. (32)				
		17133.62/each	- MS.		34267.00
(27) 28 p/w & fixing 700 mm dia ACC pipe - 512					
22.50 m	O.U. 7.1 B.P. (32)				
		964.31/m	- MS.		21697.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area.
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(26) 30 plv & Gyping planting of tree by the road side - E.I.					
68.00 nos O.V.T. MBP - (32)					
@ 1288.76/each - Rs.					87636.00
(27) 31 provision of 6 nos rubble strips - E.I.					
6.75 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (32)					
@ 260.93/m ² - Rs.					1761.00
(28) 32 provision of 6 nos rubble strips - E.I.					
6.75 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (32)					
@ 886.46/m ² - Rs.					5984.00
(29) 33 c/w in excavation for found - E.I.					
94.95 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (32)					
@ 398.62/m ² - Rs.					37849.00
(30) 34 sand filling in found - - E.I.					
7.50 m ³ O.V.T. MBP - (32)					
@ 578.33/m ³ - Rs.					4338.00
(31) 35 Brick flat so Gyp in found - E.I.					
75.24 m ² O.V.T. MBP - (32)					
@ 344.46/m ² - Rs.					25917.00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(32) 36 plv pcc 415 in open found - E.I.T.					
17.04 m ² O.V.T. MDP - (32)					
@ 7650.66/m ² - RS.					131048.00
(33) 37 Brick masonry work in C.M. (1:4) - E.I.T.					
63.84 m ² O.V.T. MDP - (33)					
@ 6947.80/m ² - RS.					443548.00
(34) 38 plv 8 layer 1000 mm dia RCC pipe MDP - E.I.T.					
22.50 m O.V.T. MDP - (34)					
@ 7835.09/m ² - RS.					176289.00
(35) 39 plastering with C.M. (1:4) on plv - E.I.T.					
89.67 m ² O.V.T. MDP - (35)					
@ 239.38/m ² - RS.					21465.00
(36) 40 plv 1.5 mm cement paving - E.I.T.					
32.88 m ² O.V.T. MDP - (36)					
@ 82.18/m ² - RS.					2702.00
					RS. 996644.00
Add 18% GST @ RS.					179395.00
Add 1% loss @ RS.					99664.00
Add 10% S. fee @ RS.					176196.00
Continuation					
C.O. RS.					1203626.00

Continuation